Assignment

Page I	Of	
--------	----	--

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Therapeutics Group, Inc.	, (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	06/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering Corporation	
Street Address:	2000 Galloping Hill Road	
Internal Address:	K-6-1 MS1030	
City:	Kenilworth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457575	CAREMETRICS
Registration Number:	2556248	FUTUREMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(908)298-4817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

908-298-3985

Email:

trademarkus@spcorp.com

Assignment

Correspondent Name: Schering-Plough Corporation
Address Line 1: 2000 Galloping Hill Road

Address Line 2: K-6-1 MS1030

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

MERGER OF INTEGRATED

Sophic B. Anger

/Sophie B. Anger/

Date: 07/03/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=IntegratedMerger#page1.tif source=IntegratedMerger#page2.tif source=IntegratedMerger#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM88502 **Receipt Date:** 07/03/2007

Fee Amount: \$65

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTEGRATED THERAPEUTICS GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SCHERING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"SCHERING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 5:46

O'CLOCK F.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4381538 8100M

070770605

Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5808063

DATE: 06-30-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0940 06/29/2007 11:57 6095301130

Fax: 107 25 2007 12 Jun 29 2007 03:51pm P002/005
CT CORPORATION PROCESSES

JUN 2 9 2007

STATE TREASURER

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

INTEGRATED THERAPEUTICS GROUP, INC.
(Delaware Merging Corporation)

with and into

SCHERING CORPORATION (New Jersey Surviving Corporation)

The undersigned corporations, Integrated Therapeutics Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Integrated Therapeutics"), and Schering Corporation, a New Jersey Corporation, in order to effect a merger pursuant to Section 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Schering Corporation; the name of the merging corporation is Integrated Therapeutics Group, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

<u>THIRD</u>: The date of approval by the shareholders of Integrated Therapeuties of the merger and the Agreement and Plan of Merger was June 2, 2007.

FOURTH: The number of shares of Integrated Therapeutics entitled to vote on the merger and the Agreement and Plan of Merger was 100.

FIFTH: The number of shares of Integrated Therapeutics voted for and against the merger and the adoption of the Plan of Merger is as follows:

Number of Shares
<u>Voting For</u>

Number of Shares
Voting Against

100

0

SIXTII: The merger and the Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of Schering Corporation and no vote of the shareholders of Schering Corporation was required because of the applicability of Section 14A:10-3(4) of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.

SEVENTH: The merger herein provided for shall be effective as of June 30, 2007 at 11:59 pm EST.

J3488880

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0941

Fax: Jun 20 2007 12:50, 29 2007 03:51pm P003/005

06/29/2007 11:57 5035381130

CT CORPORATION PAGE 83/85

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Integrated Therapeutics and Schering Corporation have caused each of its duly authorized officers to execute this Certificate as of this 28 day of June, 2007.

INTEGRATED THERAPEUTICS GROUP, INC.

William J Creelman Vice President, Tax

SCHERING CORPORATION

E. Kevin Moore

Vice President and Treasurer

67663

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003578 FRAME: 0942